D
X
.025 min
.100 max
.100
.020 =/- .002
.250 min
.055 +/- .010

Dimensions in inches; bracketed dimensions in millimeters.
LEAD CONFIGURATION AND ASSEMBLY OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
N = COG
B = X7R
Y = Y5V
CAPACITANCE
Value in Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of zeros:
106 = 10,000,000 pF
(10.0 mF)
VOLTAGE-VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
201 = 200V
LEAD STYLE
LN = Straight
LL = L Lead
LJ = J Lead
TL = L Tab
TJ = J Tab
NN = Nickel
NP = Pd/Ag
PACKING
OPTION
W=Waffle
T=Reeled
SIZE
See Chart
45
IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY
ESR VS. FREQUENCY
1.0           10          100         1000
Ohms
Typical Tantalum
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT:
DISSIPATION FACTOR @ 25  C:
INSULATION RESISTANCE, 25 C
125 C
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE:
AGING RATE:
TEST PARAMETERS 25 C:
-55 C to 125 C
+/-15% ‡C Max.
2.5% max @ >25V
3.5% max @ 25V
>100G or >1000 F
>10G  or >100 F
<200V, 250%
201-500V,150% or 500V*
< 2.0% per decade
1KHz, 1.0 +/- 0.2 VRMS
X7R DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
* WHICHEVER IS GREATER
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT:
DISSIPATION FACTOR @ 25 C:
INSULATION RESISTANCE, 25 C
125 C
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE:
AGING RATE:
TEST PARAMETERS 25 C:
-55 C to 125 C
0 +/- 30 ppm/ C
.001(0.1%) max
>100G or >1000 F